

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-1305 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/18/2019 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 1/22/2019 Final action: 2/12/2019

Enactment date: 2/12/2019 Enactment #: 98

Effective date: 2/14/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tabatha Werkmeister, on her own behalf

and as guardian on behalf of her minor children, and Grinage Dion Wilson, 3517 Fleming Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 in an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$80,000.00) in settlement of litigation and as ordered by the Court as described in the Full and Final General Release

and Settlement Agreement between the parties.

(Executive Session held 1/30/19)

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2019-1305

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2019	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/12/2019	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
2/6/2019	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
1/23/2019	1	Standing Committee	Held for Executive Session	Pass
1/22/2019	1	City Council	Read and referred	
1/22/2019	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tabatha Werkmeister, on her own behalf and as guardian on behalf of her minor children, and Grinage Dion Wilson, 3517 Fleming Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 in an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$80,000.00) in settlement of litigation and as ordered by the Court as described in the Full and Final General Release and Settlement Agreement between the parties.

(Executive Session held 1/30/19)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tabatha Werkmeister, on her own behalf and as guardian on behalf of her minor children, and Grinage Dion Wilson, 3517 Fleming Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 in an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$80,000.00) in settlement of litigation and as ordered by the Court as described in the Full and Final General Release and Settlement Agreement between the parties, chargeable to and payable from 11101.108000.58.58105.2019.